PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5689038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD A. BUZZARD	08/23/2019
MICHAEL P. ANSPAUGH	08/23/2019
TYLER M. RENO	08/23/2019
JOHN F. SCHULZ	08/23/2019
JOEN C. BODTKER	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	3900 HOLLAND RD.
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16552497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88610-3344 N001029 US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 050183 FRAME: 0902 source=N001029_US_Assignment_082719#page1.tif source=N001029_US_Assignment_082719#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050183 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNVIENT	
WHEREAS, We, Donald A. Buzzard, residing at 1552 Verm Michael P. Anspaugh, residing at 1046 Amelith Rd., Bay City, MI 48924 E. Townline Rd., Frankenmuth, MI 48734; John F. Schulz, resi Hemlock, MI 48626; and Joen C. Bodtker, residing at 9165 Grand B respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invent United States Letters Patent, entitled STEERING COLUMN ASSEN ENERGY ABSORPTION STRAP, for which an application for a U on August 27, 2019 having Serial No. 16/552,497	3706; Tyler M. Reno, residing at ding at 1025 S. Fordney Rd., lanc Rd., Gaines, MI 48436, cion as set forth in an application for MBLY WITH INTEGRATED
AND WHEREAS, STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDIN organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having a Rd., Saginaw, MI 48601 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entisaid invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States an obtained therefor;	place of business at 3900 Holland re right, title and interest in and to
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, translegal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priorit continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extension patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued	fer and set over unto Assignee, its interest in and to the Invention as set y and including any continuations, is thereof, and in and to any and all
UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with thes any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such ac deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of the assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States of the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a reby giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being underst agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal in Assignee;	e presents, and that Assignors will, at at the expense of the Assignee, ditional acts as the Assignee may is grant, and render all necessary continuations, continuations-in-part, or of any and all foreign countries on esult of such applications or patents, applications or patents, and by bood that the foregoing covenant and
AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Tr of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignuccessors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and int Invention covered thereby.	gnee, its legal representatives,
DONALD A. BUZZARD	8/23/19 DATE
MICHAEL P. ANSPAUGH	23 AUG 2019 DATE
TYLERM RENO	23 Aug 2019 Date
A LEDITATION SELLO	DATE

88610-3344 (N001029 US)

23AU 2019 DATE 26AUS 19 DATE

BLOOMFIELD 88610-3344 2605139v1

2/2

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/27/2019 REEL: 050183 FRAME: 0905